SOUTHSIDE HIGH SCHOOL BAND
matt_weaver@ecboe.org

jessica_palmer@ecboe.org
(256) 442- 2172 ext. 8

2016 MIDSOUTH SCHEDULE - SOUTHSIDE BAND
SAT 9/24: MIDSOUTH MARCHING FESTIVAL
10:00AM — Student Leadership Breakfast
4:00PM - Full Ensemble Report Time / Stretch & Warm Up
5:00PM — “Pre-Game” Ceremony
5:30PM — Load Buses/Depart
5:50PM — Arrive/Unload
6:30PM — Go to warm up area
6:40PM — WARM UP

*Immediately after our performance, we will load up all equipment. Students will keep their uniforms for
a group picture on the 50-yard line following the awards ceremony.

9:00PM — Awards Ceremony
10:00PM — Load Buses and return to Southside HS

More Information:

1. Security — Uniformed officers will be present to patrol Titan Stadium and the campus of GCHS.
First Aid will be provided by the Etowah County Rescue Squad and will be located inside the field
house.

2. Video Recordings — ProCat Audio/Video will be on site to professionally record performances.
DVD’s will be available the day of.

3. Band Seating — A seating chart will be included in each Director’s information packet upon
arrival. Due to the large number of bands participating, please adhere to this strictly and pack
them in a close together as possible.

4. Equipment Loading — GCHS Band does offer help transporting your larger pieces of equipment
from the warm-up area to the performance area. Mid-South will not be held responsible for any
damage to the contents of the equipment trailer. Please have a parent available to supervise the
loading/unloading and transport of your equipment. The loading area is adjacent to the warm-
up area. ***We welcome any band to bring their own transportation system for their
equipment. This will eliminate wait times and expedite the loading and unloading process.***

5. Concessions — A full line of concessions will be available for the duration of the festival and will
include hamburgers, hot dogs, pizza, pretzels, and Chick-Fil-A, along with an assortment of
snacks, candies and drinks.

6. Emergency Repairs — A representative from Gadsden Music Co. will be on site to assist with
emergency repairs.




2016 MID-SOUTH PERFORMANCE SCHEDULE

School Director Warm up PERFORMANCE
CLASS A

Madison Academy Jessica Hunt 10:30 11:30
Grace Academy Roy Denton 10:45 11:45
Sylvania Patrick Roszell 11:00 12:00
Fyffe Laura Richey 11:15 12:15
Hokes Bluff Nick Staff 11:30 12:30
Glencoe Tim Harris 11:45 12:45
White Plains Wendy Etter 12:00 1:00
CLASS AA

Crossville Bart Morton 12:30 1:30
Boaz Alex Stephenson 12:45 1:45
Ashville Jack Rudisell 1:00 2:00
Plainview Matt Stephens 1:15 2:15
Holly Pond Luette Benefield 1:30 2:30
Susan Moore Skylar McHan 1:45 2:45
Gaston Gena Nix 2:00 3:00
Etowah Chris Davis 2:15 3:15
Jacksonville Graham Bennett 2:30 3:30
CLASS AAA

Moody Dr. Brad Sargent 3:00 4:00
Sardis Rick Whitmire 3:15 4:15
St. Clair County Ethan Owens 3:30 4:30
Gordon Lee Burt Haynes 3:45 4:45
Scottsboro Jimmy Leek 4:00 5:00
CLASS AAAA

Arab Paul Tallent 5:00 6:00
Lakeview Ft. Oglethorpe Rich Stichler 5:20 6:20
Fort Payne Mark Andrews 5:40 6:40
Oxford David McDaniel 6:00 7:00
R.W. Johnson Daniel Brunson 6:20 7:20
Southside Matt Weaver 6:40 7:40
Chelsea Perry Lawley 7:00 8:00
EXHIBITION

Gadsden City Steve Reagan 8:20
Jacksonville State Dr. Ken Bodiford 8:40
AWARDS 9:00

** Warm up time will be one hour prior to each performance. Please allow 45 minutes
for warm up and 15 minutes to walk from the warm up area to the back gate. **



Information Maps of Gadsden City High School

Dressing
Rooms
Inside

High Sc

i,

Registration 4

e

Registration
in front of
Auditorium

Bus Parking

Warm Up
Area




